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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UE 266
In the Matter of
STATUS UPDATE
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY
Net Variable Power Costs and Annual Power
Cost Update.

On June 27, 2013, staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (staff) filed a status
report stating that the parties had entered a Stipulation resolving the issues in this docket and
were working on finalizing it and the supporting testimony. Staff stated the Stipulation would be
filed no later than July 5, 2013.

Due primarily to vacation plans of some parties, the parties will not be able to file the
Stipulation by July 5, 2013. The parties anticipate that the stipulation and supporting testimony
will be filed no than July 12, 2013.

el

DATED this ~day of July, 2013.
Respectfully submitted,
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
Attorney General
Stephanie'S. Andrus, #92512
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Of Attorneys for Staff of the
Oregon Public Utility Commission
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE/SERVICE LIST

I hereby certify that on July 3, 2013, I served the foregoing STATUS UPDATE upon the

persons named on the service list below, who have waived such service by mail, by serving a

full, true and correct copy thereof at their e-mail address, as follows.

Gregory M. Adams
Richardson & O’Leary
greg@richardsonandoleary.com

Kurt J. Boehm
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

R. Bryce Dalley
Pacific Power
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com

Maja Haium
League of Oregon Cities
mhaium@orcities.org

Robert Jenks (C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

OPUC Dockets
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
dockets@oregoncub.org

Johanna Riemenschneider (C)
PUC-Staff

Oregon Department of Justice
johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.
us

Donald W. Schoenbeck (C)
Regulatory & Cogeneration Services
Inc.

dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Mark Thompson
Northwest Natural
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com
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Stephan Andrus

PUC Staff—Department of Justice

Business Activities Section
stephanie.andrus@doj.state.or.us

"~ Tommy A. Brooks
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &

Lloyd
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Megan Walseth Decker
Renewable Northwest Project
megan@rnp.org

Michael Gorman (C)
Brubaker & Associates Inc.
mgorman{@consultbai.com

Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
Jjkyler@bkllawfirm.com

Oregon Dockets
PacitiCorp, dba Pacific Power
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Tracy Rutten -
League of Oregon Cities
trutten@orcities.org

Nona Soltero
Fred Meyer Stores/Kroger
nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com

Douglas Tingey
Portland General Electric

doug.tingey@pgn.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE/SERVICE LIST (UE 266)

Gregg Bass
Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LL.C
gbass@noblesolutions.com

John Crider (C)
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
john.crider(%,state.or.us

E-Filing
Northwest Natural
efiling@nwnatural.com

Kevin Higgins
Energy Strategies LLC
khiggins@energystrat.com

G, Catriona McCracken (C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
catriona@oregoncub.org

Lisa F. Rackner
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
dockets@mecd-law.com

Irion A. Sanger (C)
Davison Van Cleve
ias@dvclaw.com

Chad M. Stokes

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &
Lloyd LLP
cstokes@cablehuston.com

Jay Tinker
Portland General Electric
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
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